## Heidelberg Township Meeting Agenda

## Regular Meeting Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Recording of Meeting Recognition of Press Public Comment on Agenda Items Approve minutes of the March 21, 2024 meeting. Executive Session: Payment of Bills: A motion to approve the payment of the General Fund Checks # EFT 50 and 247-. No State Fund checks. County Executive Phillips Armstrong Monthly Reports: Steven Bachman Regional EMS Steering Committee David Fink and Jay Scheffler Fire Company Dawn Didra Emergency Management Coordinator Steven Bachman-NOVA report Ambulance Service Steven Bachman Veterans Memorial Committee Steven Bachman Farmland Preservation Board Lynn-Heidelberg Historical Society Steven Bachman Director of Office Operations Jonathan Jakum Steven Bachman Director of Parks and Recreation David Fink Director of Public Works Kevin Huber Road Superintendent Dawn Didra Township Administrator

Zoning Officer	Dawn Didra
Township Engineer	Geoff Dean
	Status report: Jones Road
Environmental Advisory Council	Jonathan Jakum
Township Solicitor	Keith Strohl
Subdivision/Land Development: None	
Unfinished Business	
Potato Barn Quote	
Fire Code Ordinance	
Buckery Road Bridge Demolition	
Review Auditors Letter	
New Business	
Award the Road Material Bid	
Award the Line Painting and the Road Oil B	iid
Update Township Fee Schedule	
New Budget Line Item	
Resident Communication Proposals	
Public Comment	
Correspondence	
Γhe Zoning Hearing Board will be requested to	meet on May 20 <sup>th</sup> to review an application for a Special Exception.
Adjournment  A motion to adjourn the meeting at [time].	